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EN

Product Name: Duo Plug (UK) 

Product Type: USB Plug

Model No: FPUKC1, FPUKC2, FPUKC3 

Ratings:

Input: AC 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0.3A

Output: 2 x USB-A 5V 2.4A (Max)

 

Statutory Rights

Nothing in this Product Booklet shall affect: (i) Nolii Limited’s  

(“Nolii”) liability for death or personal injury caused by Nolii’s 

negligence; or (ii) your statutory rights as a consumer (these rights 

are that the product must be as described, fit for purpose and of 

satisfactory quality).

 

Warranty

At Nolii, we are dedicated to making the best quality products. 

To back this up, this product is warranted for 1 year from the date 

of purchase. Please keep a copy of your purchase receipt as 

proof of purchase so we can verify your ownership of the product 

should you need to make a claim under this warranty. Please visit 

www.nolii.com/warranty for full product warranty details. 

 

Exclusions & Limitations

Except for the types of liability set out in the “statutory rights” 

section above and except for the warranty set out in the “warranty” 

section above, Nolii shall have no other liability to you in respect 

of the products. You specifically agree that Nolii shall not be liable 

for any losses or damages you suffer or incur: (i) that were not 

foreseeable to both parties when the product was purchased; (ii) 

which were not caused by Nolii; or (iii) which are business losses 

or damages and / or losses or damages to non-consumers. In 
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addition, Nolii shall not be liable for the loss of or damage to any 

electronic device or personal property inside or outside of the 

Nolii product (unless caused by the product being defective).

 

WARNING!

Read all instructions and warnings prior to using this product. 

Improper use of this product may result in product damage, excess 

heat, toxic fumes, fire or explosion, for which damages you and  

not Nolii are responsible.

 

Risk of fire and burns. Do not open, crush, heat above 40°C or 

incinerate. Retain the original product literature for future reference. 

For indoor and dry location use only.

 

Instructions for Use of USB Plugs:

•    Always use in a well-ventilated area. Do not use to charge 

under pillows, blankets or non-flammable surfaces.

•    Keep the device away from heat sources, direct sunlight, 

combustible gas, humidity, water or other liquids.

•    Do not disassemble, open, microwave, incinerate, paint or  

insert foreign objects into the device.

•    Do not subject the device to mechanical shock such as crushing, 

bending, puncturing, or shredding. Avoid dropping or placing 

heavy objects on the device.

•    Do not short-circuit the device or store it in a receptacle where  

it may be short-circuited by other metallic or conductive objects.

•    Do not operate the device if it has been wet or otherwise 

damaged, to prevent against electric shock, explosion, 

and/or injury. Contact the dealer or authorized agent.
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Product Usage 

This product is meant for use only in conjunction with the 

appropriate devices and/or accessories and in accordance 

with its instructions and user guides. Please consult your device 

packaging to determine whether this product is compatible 

with your particular device. Nolii is not responsible for any 

damages to any device incurred through the use of this 

product (unless caused by the product being defective).

 

Nolii shall not in any way be liable for any losses or damages you 

or any third party may suffer or incur as a result of use, intended 

or unintended, or misuse of this product in conjunction with 

any device or accessory other than the appropriate device or 

accessory for which this product is designed. Nolii will not be 

responsible for any losses or damages you or any third party 

may suffer or incur as a result of misuse of this product or any 

failure to follow the instructions or user guides for this product.

 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules and RSS-

Gen of IC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 

conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 

and (2) this device must accept any interference received, 

including interference that may cause undesired operation.

 

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 

the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the 

FCC Rules and is in conformity with EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, Low 

Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU & RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU (Recast).

 

These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 

against harmful interference in a residential installation.
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This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio 

frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance 

with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to 

radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that 

interference will not occur in a particular installation. If 

this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 

television reception, which can be determined by turning 

the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to 

correct the interference by one of the following measures:

•    Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

•    Increase the distance between the equipment and the receiver.

•     Connect the equipment to an outlet on a circuit different 

from that to which the receiver is connected.

•     Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

 

CAUTION: To comply with the limits of the Class B digital device, 

pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device must be used with 

certified peripherals and shielded cables. All peripherals must be 

shielded and grounded. Operation with non-certified peripherals or 

non-shielded cables may result in interference to radio or reception. 

 

MODIFICATION: Any changes or modifications of this device 

which are not authorised by Nolii will void the warranty.

 

A copy of the European Union CE marking “Declaration of 

Conformity” may be obtained at the website: nolii.com
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Customer Service

Email: hello@nolii.com

Web: nolii.com

 

For information on product disposal please refer to nolii.com

FR

Nom du produit : Duo Plug (UK)

Type de produit : Prise USB

N° de modèle : FPUKC1, FPUKC2, FPUKC3 

Cotes :

Entrée : AC 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0.3A

Sortie : 2 x USB-A 5V 2.4A (Max)

 

Droits légaux

Rien dans cette brochure produit n’affecte : (i) La responsabilité 

de Nolii Limited (ci-après, “Nolii”) en cas de décès ou de 

blessures causés par la négligence de Nolii ; ou (ii) vos 

droits légaux en tant que consommateur (ces droits sont les 

suivants : le produit doit correspondre à sa description, être 

propre à sa destination et d’une qualité satisfaisante).

 

Garantie

Chez Nolii, nous nous efforçons de fabriquer des produits 

de la meilleure qualité possible. Pour preuve, ce produit est 

garanti pendant une durée de 1 an à partir de la date d’achat. 

Veuillez conserver une copie de votre reçu d’achat comme 

preuve d’achat, afin que nous puissions vérifier votre propriété 

sur le produit si vous avez besoin de faire une réclamation 

en vertu de cette garantie. Visitez le site www.nolii.com/

warranty pour plus de détails sur la garantie du produit.

Exclusions et limitations
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Sauf pour les types de responsabilité dont il est question 

dans la section “Droits légaux” ci-dessus et à l’exception de 

la garantie énoncée dans la section “Garantie”, également 

ci-dessus, Nolii n’aura pas d’autre responsabilité envers vous 

en ce qui concerne les produits. Vous acceptez expressément 

que Nolii ne sera pas responsable de toutes pertes ou tous 

dommages subis ou encourus par vos soins : (i) qui n’étaient pas 

prévisibles pour les deux parties lors de l’achat du produit ; (ii) 

qui n’ont pas causés par Nolii ; ou (iii) qui constituent des pertes 

commerciales ou des dommages et/ou pertes ou des dommages 

à des non-consommateurs. En outre, Nolii n’est pas responsable 

de la perte ou de la détérioration de tout appareil électronique 

ou des biens personnels se trouvant à l’intérieur ou à l’extérieur 

du produit Nolii(sauf si causés par un défaut du produit).

 

ATTENTION !

Veuillez lire toutes les instructions et mises en garde avant 

d’utiliser ce produit. Une mauvaise utilisation de ce produit 

peut entraîner des dommages causés aux produits, un 

excès de chaleur, des fumées toxiques, des incendies ou des 

explosions, dont vous aurez à répondre, et non pas Nolii.

 

Risque d’incendie et de brûlures. Ne pas ouvrir, écraser, chauffer 

à une température supérieure à 40°C ou incinérer. Conserver 

l’original de la documentation de produit pour référence future. 

Utiliser uniquement à l’intérieur et dans un endroit sec.

 

Instructions pour l’utilisation des prises USB :

•    Toujours utiliser dans une pièce bien ventilée. Ne pas  

utiliser pour charger sous des oreillers, couvertures ou des 

surfaces inflammables.
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•    Tenir l’appareil à l’écart des sources de chaleur, de la lumière 

solaire directe, des gaz combustibles, de l’humidité, de l’eau ou 

d’autres liquides.

•     Ne pas démonter, ouvrir, introduire dans un four à micro-ondes, 

incinérer, peindre ou insérer des corps étrangers dans l’appareil.

•    Ne pas soumettre l’appareil à un choc mécanique comme 

l’écrasement, le pliage, la perforation ou le déchiquetage. Éviter 

de laisser tomber ou de placer des objets lourds sur l’appareil.

•    Ne pas court-circuiter l’appareil ou le stocker dans 

un récipient dans lequel il pourra être court-circuité 

par d’autres objets métalliques ou conducteurs.

•     Ne pas faire fonctionner l’appareil s’il a été mouillé ou 

endommagé, afin d’éviter les chocs électriques, les explosions et/

ou les blessures. Contacter le distributeur ou l’agent autorisé.

 

Utilisation du produit 

Ce produit a été conçu uniquement pour être utilisé conjointement 

avec les équipements et/ou accessoires appropriés, dans le respect 

des instructions et des guides de l’utilisateur correspondants. 

Veuillez consulter l’emballage de votre appareil pour déterminer 

si ce produit est compatible avec votre appareil. Nolii n’est pas 

responsable des dommages à n’importe quel appareil, occasionnés 

par l’utilisation de ce produit (sauf si causés par un défaut  

du produit). 

 

Nolii ne répondra aucunement de toute perte ou de tout dommage 

subi(e) ou encouru(e) par vos soins ou par tout tiers en raison de 

l’utilisation, prévue ou imprévue, ou de la mauvaise utilisation de ce 

produit en combinaison avec n’importe quel appareil ou accessoire 

autre que l’appareil ou accessoire approprié pour lequel ce produit 

a été conçu. Nolii ne sera pas responsable de toute perte ou de 

tout dommage que vous ou un tiers pourriez subir ou encourir en 

raison d’une mauvaise utilisation de ce produit ou du non-respect 
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des instructions ou des guides de l’utilisateur pour ce produit.

 

Cet appareil est conforme à la partie 15 des Règles de 

la FCC (FCC Rules) et aux RSS-Gen des Règles de l’IC (IC 

Rules). Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions 

suivantes : (1) Le présent appareil ne doit pas causer 

d’interférences nuisibles et (2) le présent appareil doit 

accepter toute interférence reçue, y compris les interférences 

susceptibles d’entraîner un fonctionnement indésirable.

 

NOTE : Cet équipement a été testé et considéré conforme aux 

limites pour un appareil numérique de Classe B, conformément 

à l’article 15 des Règles de la FCC. Il est conforme à la directive 

2014/30/UE, à la directive basse tension 2014/35/CE et à la 

directive 2011/65/UE relative à la limitation de l’utilisation 

de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements 

électriques et électroniques (version consolidée).

 

Ces limites sont conçues pour fournir une protection raisonnable 

contre les interférences nuisibles dans une installation résidentielle.

 

Cet équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l’énergie 

radioélectrique et, s’il n’est pas installé et utilisé conformément 

aux instructions correspondantes, il peut générer des interférences 

nuisibles aux communications radio. Néanmoins, on ne saurait 

garantir que nulle interférence n’aura lieu dans le cadre d’une 

installation particulière. Si le présent équipement provoque 

effectivement des interférences nuisibles à la réception radio ou 

télévisuelle, constatées en éteignant et en allumant l’équipement, 

l’utilisateur est prié de tenter de corriger le brouillage en 

ayant recours à une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :
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•    Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception.

•    Augmenter la distance entre l’équipement et le récepteur.

•    Connecter l’équipement à une prise située sur un circuit 

différent de celui auquel le récepteur est connecté.

•    Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté 

pour obtenir de l’aide.

 

ATTENTION : Pour respecter les limites applicables aux 

appareils numériques de Classe B, conformément à la partie 

15 des Règles de la FCC, cet appareil doit être utilisé avec 

des périphériques certifiés et des câbles blindés. Tous les 

périphériques doivent être blindés et mis à la terre. L’utilisation 

avec des périphériques non certifiés ou des câbles non blindés 

pourra entraîner des interférences radio ou de réception. 

 

MODIFICATION : Tout changement ou modification apporté(e) 

à ce dispositif non autorisé(e) par Nolii annulera la garantie.

 

Une copie du marquage de l’Union européenne “Déclaration de 

conformité” peut être obtenue sur le site Internet : nolii.com 

 

Service clients

E-mail : hello@nolii.com

Site Internet : nolii.com

 

Pour plus d’informations sur l’élimination du 

produit veuillez vous reporter à nolii.com 
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IT

Nome del prodotto: Duo Plug (UK) 

Tipo di Prodotto: Presa USB

Numero del modello: FPUKC1, FPUKC2, FPUKC3, 

Valori:

Ingresso: AC 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0.3A

Uscita: 2 x USB-A 5V 2.4A (Max)

 

Diritti legali

Nulla di quanto contenuto in questo Opuscolo del Prodotto 

pregiudicherà (i) la responsabilità di Nolii Limited (“Nolii”) per morte 

o lesioni personali causate dalla negligenza di Nolii; o (ii) i vostri 

diritti legali in qualità di consumatore (questi diritti sono che il 

prodotto deve essere come descritto, adatto allo scopo e di  

qualità soddisfacente).

 

Garanzia

Noi di Nolii ci dedichiamo a realizzare i prodotti della qualità 

migliore. A riprova di ciò, questo prodotto è garantito per 1 anno 

dalla data di acquisto. Conservare una copia dello scontrino 

come prova d’acquisto in modo che possiamo verificare la 

proprietà del prodotto nel caso in cui doveste presentare un 

reclamo ai sensi della presente garanzia. Visitare www.nolii.com/

warranty per i dettagli completi sulla garanzia del prodotto.

 

Esclusioni e limitazioni

Fatta eccezione per i tipi di responsabilità di cui alla precedente 

sezione “Diritti legali” e per la garanzia di cui alla precedente 

sezione “Garanzia”, Nolii non avrà altra responsabilità nei vostri 

confronti in relazione ai prodotti. Accettate espressamente che Nolii 

non sarà responsabile per eventuali perdite o danni che subirete o 

in cui incorrerete: (i) che non erano prevedibili per entrambe le parti 
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quando il prodotto è stato acquistato; (ii) che non sono stati causati 

da Nolii; o (iii) che sono perdite o danni commerciali e/o perdite o 

danni per non consumatori. Inoltre, Nolii non sarà responsabile per 

la perdita o il danneggiamento di qualsiasi dispositivo elettronico 

o proprietà personale all’interno o all’esterno del prodotto 

Nolii (a meno che non sia causato da un prodotto difettoso).

 

ATTENZIONE!

Leggere tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze prima di utilizzare 

questo prodotto. L’uso improprio di questo prodotto può provocare 

danni al prodotto stesso, calore in eccesso, fumi tossici, incendi 

o esplosioni, per i quali siete responsabili voi e non Nolii.

 

Rischio di incendio e di ustioni. Non aprire, schiacciare, riscaldare 

oltre i 40°C o incenerire. Conservare la documentazione originale 

del prodotto per riferimenti futuri. Da utilizzare solo in ambienti 

interni e asciutti.

 

Istruzioni per l’uso delle prese USB:

•    Usare sempre in un’area ben ventilata. Non usare per caricare 

sotto cuscini, coperte o su superfici non infiammabili.

•    Tenere l’apparecchio lontano da fonti di calore, luce solare 

diretta, gas combustibili, umidità, acqua o altri liquidi.

•    Non smontare, aprire, utilizzare nel microonde, incenerire, 

verniciare o inserire corpi estranei nell’apparecchio.

•     Non sottoporre l’apparecchio a urti meccanici quali 

schiacciamento, piegatura, foratura o frantumazione. Evitare 

di far cadere o posizionare oggetti pesanti sul dispositivo.

•    Non cortocircuitare il dispositivo o conservarlo in un recipiente 

dove potrebbe essere cortocircuitato da altri oggetti metallici 

o conduttivi.
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•    Non utilizzare l’apparecchio se è stato bagnato o altrimenti 

danneggiato, per evitare scosse elettriche, esplosioni e/o 

lesioni. Contattare il rivenditore o agente autorizzato.

 

Uso del prodotto 

Questo prodotto è destinato ad essere utilizzato solo in 

combinazione con i dispositivi e/o accessori appropriati e 

in conformità con le istruzioni e i manuali d’uso. Consultare 

la confezione del dispositivo per determinare se questo 

prodotto è compatibile con il vostro dispositivo specifico. 

Nolii non è responsabile per eventuali danni a qualsiasi 

dispositivo derivanti dall’uso di questo prodotto (a meno 

che non siano causati da un prodotto difettoso).

 

Nolii non sarà in alcun modo responsabile per eventuali perdite o 

danni che voi o terzi potreste subire o che possano derivare dall’uso, 

intenzionale o non intenzionale, o dall’uso improprio di questo 

prodotto in combinazione con qualsiasi dispositivo o accessorio 

diverso dal dispositivo o accessorio appropriato per il quale questo 

prodotto è stato progettato. Nolii non sarà responsabile per 

eventuali perdite o danni che voi o terzi potreste subire o sostenere 

a causa dell’uso improprio di questo prodotto o della mancata 

osservanza delle istruzioni o dei manuali d’uso di questo prodotto.

 

Questo dispositivo è conforme alla parte 15 delle Norme FCC e RSS-

Gen delle Norme IC. Il funzionamento è soggetto alle due condizioni 

seguenti: (1) Il dispositivo non provoca un’interferenza dannosa, 

e (2) il dispositivo deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza ricevuta 

compresa quella che può provocare un funzionamento indesiderato.
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ATTENZIONE:Questa apparecchiatura è stata testata e 

trovata conforme ai limiti per un dispositivo digitale di Classe 

B, ai sensi della Parte 15 delle Norme FCC ed è conforme 

alla Direttiva EMC 2014/30/UE, Direttiva Bassa Tensione 

2014/35/UE e Direttiva RoHS 2011/65/UE (Recast).

 

Questi limiti sono stati stabiliti per fornire una protezione 

ragionevole contro le interferenze dannose in  

un’installazione residenziale.

 

Questo apparecchio genera, utilizza e può irradiare 

energia a radiofrequenza e, se non installato e utilizzato 

secondo le istruzioni, può causare interferenze dannose alle 

comunicazioni radio. Tuttavia, non vi è alcuna garanzia che 

non si verifichino interferenze in una particolare installazione. 

Se l’apparecchiatura provoca un’interferenza dannosa alla 

ricezione radio o televisiva, determinata accendendo e 

spegnendo l’apparecchiatura, si consiglia all’utente di provare a 

correggere l’interferenza adottando una delle seguenti misure:

 

•    Orientare di nuovo l’antenna di ricezione o sistemarla altrove.

•    Aumentare la distanza tra l’apparecchiatura e il ricevitore.

•    Collegare l’apparecchiatura a una presa in un circuito 

differente da quello cui è connesso il ricevitore.

•    Contattare il rivenditore o un tecnico radio/TV esperto per 

ottenere consulenza.

 

ATTENZIONE: Per rispettare i limiti del dispositivo digitale di Classe 

B, ai sensi della Parte 15 delle Norme FCC, questo dispositivo deve 

essere utilizzato con periferiche certificate e cavi schermati. 

Tutte le periferiche devono essere schermate e collegate a terra. 

Il funzionamento con periferiche non certificate o cavi non 

schermati può causare interferenze alla radio o alla ricezione. 
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MODIFICA: Qualsiasi cambiamento o modifica di questo 

dispositivo non autorizzata da Nolii invaliderà la garanzia.

 

Una copia della marcatura CE dell’Unione Europea “Dichiarazione 

di conformità” si può ottenere sul sito web: www.nolii.com 

 

Servizio clienti

E-mail: hello@nolii.com

Web: nolii.com

 

Per informazioni sullo smaltimento del 

prodotto consultare il sito nolii.com

ES

Nombre del producto: Duo Plug (UK) 

Tipo de producto: Enchufe USB

Nº de modelo: FPUKC1, FPUKC2, FPUKC3 

Calificaciones:

Entrada: AC 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0.3A

Salida: 2 x USB-A 5V 2.4A (máx.)

 

Derechos legales

Nada de lo descrito en el presente folleto de producto 

afectará a: (i) la responsabilidad de Nolii Limited («Nolii») por 

fallecimiento o lesiones personales causadas por negligencia 

de Nolii; o (ii) sus derechos legales como consumidor (estos 

derechos son que el producto debe ser como se describe, es 

adecuado para su objetivo y tiene una calidad satisfactoria).
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Garantía

En Nolii nos dedicamos a hacer productos de la mejor calidad. Para 

respaldar esto, este producto tiene una garantía de 1 año a partir 

de la fecha de compra. Por favor, guarde una copia del recibo de 

compra como comprobante de compra para que podamos verificar 

su propiedad del producto en caso de que tenga que hacer una 

reclamación bajo esta garantía. Visite www.nolii.com/warranty 

para ver los detalles completos de la garantía del producto.

 

Exclusiones y limitaciones

Excepto por los tipos de responsabilidad establecidos en la 

sección “derechos legales” anterior y excepto por la garantía 

establecida en la sección “garantía” anterior, Nolii no tendrá 

ninguna otra responsabilidad con respecto a los productos. Usted 

está especialmente de acuerdo en que Nolii no será responsable 

de las pérdidas o daños que pueda sufrir o incurrir: (i) que no eran 

previsibles a ambas partes cuando se compró el producto;  

(ii) que no fueron causadas por Nolii; o (iii), que son pérdidas 

comerciales o daños y/o pérdidas o daños a los no consumidores. 

Además, Nolii no será responsable por la pérdida o daño de 

cualquier dispositivo electrónico o propiedad personal dentro o 

fuera del producto Nolii (a menos que el producto sea defectuoso). 

 

¡ADVERTENCIA!

Lea todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de usar este 

producto. El uso incorrecto de este producto puede provocar 

daños en el producto, exceso de calor, gases tóxicos, incendios 

o explosiones, de los cuales usted es el único responsable.

 

Riesgo de incendio y quemaduras. No abrir, aplastar, calentar a 

más de 40 ° C ni incinerar. Conserve las instrucciones del producto 

original para futuras referencias. Solo para uso en interiores y 

lugares secos.
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Instrucciones de uso de los enchufes USB:

•    Siempre use en un área bien ventilada. No lo utilice para cargar 

debajo de almohadas, mantas o superficies no inflamables.

•     Mantenga el dispositivo alejado de fuentes de calor, luz solar 

directa, gas combustible, humedad, agua u otros líquidos.

•     No desmonte, abra, coloque en el microondas, incinere, 

pinte ni inserte objetos extraños en el dispositivo.

•    No someta el dispositivo a golpes mecánicos, como 

aplastamiento, flexión, perforación o trituración. Evite dejar 

caer o colocar objetos pesados   sobre el dispositivo.

•    No provoque un cortocircuito en el dispositivo ni lo almacene 

en un receptáculo en el que pueda estar cortocircuitado 

por otros objetos metálicos o conductores.

•    No opere el dispositivo si ha estado mojado o dañado de  

otra manera, para evitar descargas eléctricas, explosiones  

y/o lesiones. Póngase en contacto con el distribuidor  

o agente autorizado.

 

Uso del producto

Este producto está diseñado para ser usado solo junto con 

los dispositivos y/o accesorios apropiados y de acuerdo con 

sus instrucciones y guías de usuario. Consulte el paquete de 

su dispositivo para determinar si este producto es compatible 

con su dispositivo en particular. Nolii no se responsabiliza de 

ningún daño a ningún dispositivo en el que se incurra por el uso 

de este producto (a menos que el producto sea defectuoso).

Nolii no será responsable de ninguna manera por cualquier 

pérdida o daño que usted o un tercero pueda sufrir o incurrir como 

resultado del uso, intencional o no, o el uso incorrecto de este 

producto junto con cualquier dispositivo o accesorio que no sea 

el dispositivo apropiado o Accesorio para el que está diseñado 

este producto. Nolii no será responsable de ninguna pérdida o 

daño que usted o un tercero pueda sufrir o incurrir como resultado 

17 Español



del uso incorrecto de este producto o por el incumplimiento de 

las instrucciones o las guías de usuario de este producto. 

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las Reglas de la FCC y 

RSS-Gen de las Reglas de IC. El funcionamiento está sujeto a las 

siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar 

interferencias perjudiciales y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar 

cualquier interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias 

que puedan causar un funcionamiento no deseado.

 

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y cumple con los límites 

para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo con la 

Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC y cumple con la Directiva 

EMC 2014/30 / UE, Directiva de bajo voltaje 2014/35 / UE 

Y Directiva RoHS 2011/65 / UE (versión refundida).

 

Estos límites están diseñados para proporcionar una  

protección razonable contra interferencias perjudiciales  

en una instalación residencial.

 

Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede emitir energía de 

radiofrecuencia y, si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las 

instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales en las 

comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que 

no se produzcan interferencias en una instalación en particular. 

Si este equipo causa interferencias perjudiciales en la recepción 

de radio o televisión, lo que puede determinarse encendiendo 

y apagando el equipo, se recomienda al usuario que intente 

corregir la interferencia mediante una de las siguientes medidas:

 

•    Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.

•    Aumente la distancia entre el equipo y el receptor.

•    Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente en un circuito 

diferente al que está conectado el receptor.
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•    Consulte con el distribuidor o con un técnico de radio / TV 

experimentado para obtener ayuda.

 

PRECAUCIÓN: Para cumplir con los límites del dispositivo digital de 

Clase B, de acuerdo con la Parte 15 de las Normas de la FCC, este 

dispositivo debe utilizarse con periféricos certificados y cables 

blindados. Todos los periféricos deben estar blindados y conectados 

a tierra. La operación con periféricos no certificados o cables no 

blindados puede provocar interferencias en la radio o la recepción.

 

MODIFICACIONES: Cualquier cambio o modificación de este 

dispositivo que no estén autorizados por Nolii anulará la garantía.

 

Copia del marcado CE de la Unión Europea. La “conformidad” 

se puede obtener en el sitio web: www.nolii.com

 

Servicio al cliente

Correo electrónico: hello@nolii.com

Web: nolii.com

 

Para obtener información sobre la retirada 

de productos, consulte nolii.com
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PT

Nome do produto: Duo Plug (UK) 

Tipo de produto: Ficha USB

Modelo N.º: FPUKC1, FPUKC2, FPUKC3,  

Potências:

Entrada: AC 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0.3A

Saída: 2 x USB-A 5V 2.4A (máx.)

 

Direitos estatutários

Nada do constante neste Folheto do Produto deverá afetar:  

(i) a responsabilidade da Nolii Limited (“Nolii”) por danos 

pessoais ou morte causados por negligência da Nolii; ou (ii) os 

seus direitos estatutários como consumidor (estes direitos dizem 

respeito ao facto de o produto dever ser tal como descrito, ser 

adequado ao seu objetivo e ter uma qualidade satisfatória).

 

Garantia

Na Nolii, estamos dedicados a produzir produtos da melhor 

qualidade. Para o comprovar, este produto tem uma garantia de 1 

ano a partir da data de compra. Guarde uma cópia do seu recibo 

de compra como comprovativo da compra para que possamos 

verificar que o produto é seu, casso necessite de realizar uma 

reclamação ao abrigo desta garantia. Visite www.nolii.com/

warranty para obter detalhes completos da garantia do produto.

 

Exclusões e limitações

A Nolii não terá qualquer outra responsabilidade para consigo, em 

relação aos produtos, exceto para os tipos de responsabilidade 

definidos na secção “direitos estatutários” descrita acima e exceto 

para a garantia definida na secção “garantia” descrita acima. 

Especificamente concorda que a Nolii não será responsável por 

quaisquer perdas ou danos que possa sofrer ou incorrer: (i) que 
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não eram previsíveis para ambas as partes, quando o produto 

foi adquirido; (ii) que não foram causados pela Nolii; ou (iii) que 

são perdas ou danos comerciais e/ou perdas ou danos para os 

não consumidores. Adicionalmente, a Nolii não será responsável 

pela perda ou dano de qualquer dispositivo eletrónico ou bem 

pessoal que esteja dentro ou fora do produto da Nolii (exceto 

se causado pelo facto de o produto apresentar defeito).

 

ADVERTÊNCIA!

Leia todas as instruções e advertências antes de utilizar 

este produto. Uma má utilização deste produto pode causar 

danos no produto, excesso de calor, fumo tóxico, incêndio ou 

explosão, danos pelos quais será responsável e não a Nolii.

 

Risco de incêndio e queimaduras. Não abra, esmague, 

exponha a temperatura superior a 40°C nem incenere. 

Guarde o folheto original do produto para consulta futura. 

Apenas para utilização num local interior e seco.

 

Instruções de utilização de fichas USB:

•    Utilizar sempre num local bem ventilado. Não efetue o 

carregamento sob almofadas, cobertores ou sobre superfícies 

não inflamáveis.

•    Mantenha o dispositivo afastado de fontes de calor, luz solar 

direta, gases combustíveis, humidade, água ou de outros líquidos.

•    Não desmonte, abra, coloque no micro-ondas, incenere, 

pinte nem introduza objetos estranhos no dispositivo.

•    Não exponha o dispositivo a choques mecânicos, tais como, 

colisão, flexão, perfuração ou corte. Evite deixar cair o 

dispositivo ou colocar objetos pesados sobre o dispositivo.

•    Não permita que o dispositivo sofra curto-circuitos nem 

armazene o dispositivo num local onde possa sofrer curto-

circuitos devido a outros objetos metálicos ou condutores.
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•    Não utilize o dispositivo caso se tenha molhado ou sofrido  

outro dano, de modo a evitar choques elétricos, explosão  

e/ou ferimentos. Entre em contacto com o concessionário ou 

agente autorizado.

 

Utilização do produto 

Este produto destina-se a ser utilizado apenas em conjunto com 

os dispositivos e/ou acessórios adequados e em conformidade 

com os seus guias de instruções e do utilizador. Consulte a 

embalagem do dispositivo para determinar se este produto 

é compatível com o seu dispositivo específico. A Nolii não 

é responsável por quaisquer danos incorridos em qualquer 

dispositivo, resultantes da utilização deste produto (exceto 

se causados pelo facto de o produto apresentar defeito).

 

A Nolii não deve de forma alguma ser responsabilizada por 

quaisquer perdas ou danos que você ou qualquer terceiro possam 

sofrer ou incorrer como resultado da utilização, intencional ou 

não intencional, ou de má utilização deste produto em conjunto 

com qualquer dispositivo ou acessório diferente do dispositivo 

ou acessório adequado para o qual este produto foi concebido. 

A Nolii, não será responsável por quaisquer perdas ou danos 

que você ou qualquer terceiro possam sofrer ou incorrer como 

resultado de má utilização deste produto ou qualquer falha no 

seguimento dos guias de instruções e do utilizador deste produto.

 

Este dispositivo cumpre a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC e a 

RSS-Gen das Regras da IC. O funcionamento está sujeita às 

seguintes duas condições: (1) Este dispositivo não pode causar 

interferências prejudiciais e (2) este dispositivo deve aceitar 

quaisquer interferências recebidas, incluindo interferências 

que possam causar um funcionamento indesejável.

NOTA: Este equipamento foi testado e considerado em 
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conformidade com os limites para um dispositivo digital de 

Classe B, de acordo com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC e está em 

conformidade com Diretiva CEM 2014/30/UE, Diretiva de Baixa 

Tensão 2014/35/UE e Diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE (reformulação).

 

Estes limites foram criados para fornecer um nível de  

proteção razoável contra interferências prejudiciais em  

instalações residenciais.

 

Este equipamento produz, utiliza e pode irradiar energia de 

radiofrequência e, se não for instalado e utilizado de acordo com as 

instruções, pode causar interferências prejudiciais às comunicações 

via rádio. No entanto, não existe qualquer garantia que este tipo  

de interferências não ocorram numa determinada instalação.  

Se este equipamento provocar interferências prejudiciais ao nível 

da receção de rádio ou televisão, o que pode ser determinado 

ligando e desligando o equipamento, o utilizador deve tentar 

corrigir a interferência através de uma das seguintes medidas:

 

•    Reorientar ou mudar a localização da antena recetora.

•    Aumentar a distância entre o equipamento e o recetor.

•    Ligar o equipamento a uma tomada num circuito. 

diferente do circuito ao qual o recetor está ligado.

•    Solicitar ajuda ao concessionário ou a um técnico de rádio/TV 

com experiência.

 

ATENÇÃO: Em conformidade com os limites de um dispositivo digital 

de Classe B, de acordo com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC, este 

dispositivo deve ser utilizado com cabos periféricos e blindados 

certificados. Todos os cabos periféricos devem ser blindados e 

com ligação à terra. O funcionamento com cabos periféricos não 

certificados ou não blindados pode provocar interferências ao  

nível da receção ou rádio. 
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MODIFICAÇÃO: Quaisquer alterações ou modificações 

efetuadas neste dispositivo, que não estejam 

autorizadas pela Nolii, anularão a garantia.

 

Pode ser obtida uma cópia da “Declaração de conformidade” 

da Marcação CE da União Europeia no site: nolii.com 

 

Serviço de apoio ao cliente

E-mail: hello@nolii.com

nolii.com

 

Para obter informações sobre a eliminação 

do produto visite nolii.com
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DE

Produktname: Duo Plug (UK) 

Produkttyp: USB-Stecker

Modell-Nr.: FPUKC1, FPUKC2, FPUKC3, 

Anschlussleistung:

Input: AC 100-240V ~ 50-60Hz 0.3A

Output: 2 x USB-A 5V 2.4A (Max)

 

Gesetzliche Rechte

Nichts in dieser Produktbroschüre hat Auswirkungen auf: 

(i) die Haftung von Nolii Limited (“Nolii”) für Tod oder 

Körperverletzung, die durch Fahrlässigkeit von Nolii verursacht 

wurde; oder (ii) Ihre gesetzlichen Rechte als Verbraucher (diese 

Rechte bestehen darin, dass das Produkt wie beschrieben, 

geeignet und von zufriedenstellender Qualität sein muss). 

 

Garantie

Bei Nolii sind wir bestrebt, Produkte von höchster Qualität 

herzustellen. Um dies zu gewährleisten, wird auf dieses Produkt 

eine Garantie von 1 Jahr ab Kaufdatum gewährt. Bitte bewahren 

Sie eine Kopie Ihrer Kaufquittung als Kaufbeleg auf, damit wir Ihren 

Besitzanspruch für das Produkt überprüfen können, falls Sie einen 

Garantieanspruch geltend machen müssen. Weitere Informationen 

zur Produktgarantie finden Sie unter www.nolii.com/warranty.

 

Ausnahmen & Einschränkungen

Mit Ausnahme der im vorigen Abschnitt “Gesetzliche Rechte” 

dargelegten Haftungsarten und mit Ausnahme der im vorstehenden 

Abschnitt “Garantie” dargelegten Garantie übernimmt Nolii keine 

weitere Haftung Ihnen gegenüber in Bezug auf die Produkte. Sie 

stimmen ausdrücklich zu, dass Nolii nicht für folgende Verluste 

oder Schäden haftet: (i) die für beide Parteien zum Zeitpunkt des 
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Kaufs des Produkts nicht vorhersehbar waren; (ii) die nicht von Nolii 

verursacht wurden; oder (iii) die Geschäftsverluste oder -schäden 

sind, bzw. Verluste oder Schäden von Nicht-Konsumenten.  

Darüber hinaus haftet Nolii nicht für den Verlust oder die 

Beschädigung von elektronischen Geräten oder persönlichen 

Gegenständen innerhalb oder außerhalb des Nolii-Produkts (es sei 

denn, diese sind auf einen Defekt des Produkts zurückzuführen).

 

WARNUNG!

Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen und Warnungen, bevor Sie dieses 

Produkt verwenden. Eine unsachgemäße Verwendung dieses 

Produkts kann zu Produktschäden, übermäßiger Hitze, giftigen 

Dämpfen, Feuer oder Explosionen führen, für die Sie und nicht  

Nolii verantwortlich sind.

 

Brand- und Verbrennungsgefahr. Nicht öffnen, zerdrücken, 

über 40°C erhitzen oder verbrennen. Bewahren Sie die 

Original-Produktliteratur zum späteren Nachschlagen auf. 

Nur für den Innen- und Trockenbereich verwenden.

 

Anweisungen für die Verwendung von USB-Steckern:

•     Laden Sie immer in einem gut belüfteten Bereich. Nicht unter 

Kissen, Decken oder auf brennbaren Oberflächen aufladen.

•    Halten Sie das Gerät von Wärmequellen, direktem Sonnenlicht, 

brennbarem Gas, Feuchtigkeit, Wasser oder anderen  

Flüssigkeiten fern.

•    Dieses Gerät nicht zerlegen, öffnen, in die Mikrowelle legen, 

verbrennen, lackieren oder Fremdkörper einführen.

•    Setzen Sie das Gerät keinem mechanischen Druck aus, wie 

Quetschen, Biegen, Stechen oder Zerkleinern. Vermeiden  

Sie es, schwere Gegenstände auf das Gerät fallen zu lassen  

oder zu legen.

•    Das Gerät nicht kurzschließen oder in einer Steckdose 
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aufbewahren, wo es durch andere metallische oder 

leitende Gegenstände kurzgeschlossen werden kann.

•    Betreiben Sie das Gerät nicht, wenn es nass oder anderweitig 

beschädigt wurde, um einen elektrischen Schlag, eine 

Explosion und/oder Verletzung zu vermeiden. Wenden 

Sie sich an den Händler oder autorisierten Vertreter.

 

Produktnutzung 

Dieses Produkt ist nur in Verbindung mit den entsprechenden 

Geräten und/oder Zubehörteilen und in Übereinstimmung mit 

den Anweisungen und Bedienungsanleitungen zu verwenden. 

Bitte konsultieren Sie Ihre Geräteverpackung, um festzustellen, 

ob dieses Produkt mit Ihrem speziellen Gerät kompatibel ist. 

Nolii ist nicht verantwortlich für Schäden an Geräten, die 

durch die Verwendung dieses Produkts entstehen (es sei denn, 

sie werden durch einen Defekt des Produkts verursacht).

 

Nolii ist in keiner Weise haftbar für Verluste oder Schäden, die 

Ihnen oder Dritten durch die Verwendung, den beabsichtigten 

oder unbeabsichtigten Gebrauch oder den Missbrauch dieses 

Produkts in Verbindung mit einem anderen Gerät oder Zubehör als 

dem entsprechenden Gerät oder Zubehör, für das dieses Produkt 

bestimmt ist, entstehen. Nolii ist nicht verantwortlich für Verluste 

oder Schäden, die Ihnen oder Dritten infolge des Missbrauchs 

dieses Produkts oder der Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen 

oder Benutzerhandbücher für dieses Produkt entstehen.

 

Dieses Gerät entspricht Teil 15 der FCC-Regeln und RSS-Gen 

der IC-Regeln. Der Betrieb unterliegt den folgenden beiden 

Bedingungen: (1) Dieses Gerät darf keine schädlichen Interferenzen 

verursachen, und (2) dieses Gerät muss alle empfangenen 

Interferenzen annehmen, einschließlich Interferenzen, die 

einen unerwünschten Betrieb verursachen können.
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HINWEIS: Dieses Gerät wurde getestet und entspricht den 

Grenzwerten für ein digitales Gerät der Klasse B gemäß 

Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften und entspricht den EMV-

Richtlinien 2014/30/EU, Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/

EU & RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/EU (Neufassung). 

 

Diese Grenzwerte sollen einen angemessenen Schutz vor 

schädlicher Interferenz in einer Wohnungsinstallation bieten.

 

Dieses Gerät erzeugt, verwendet und kann Hochfrequenzenergie 

abstrahlen und kann, wenn es nicht in Übereinstimmung mit 

den Anweisungen installiert und verwendet wird, schädliche 

Störungen der Funkkommunikation verursachen. Es gibt jedoch 

keine Garantie dafür, dass bei einer konkreten Installation 

keine Störungen auftreten. Wenn dieses Gerät schädliche 

Störungen des Radio- oder Fernsehempfangs verursacht, was 

durch Aus- und Einschalten des Geräts festgestellt werden kann, 

wird dem Benutzer empfohlen, zu versuchen, die Störungen 

durch eine der folgenden Maßnahmen zu beheben: 

 

•    Richten Sie die Empfangsantenne neu aus.

•    Vergrößern Sie den Abstand zwischen dem Gerät und  

dem Empfänger.

•    Schließen Sie das Gerät an eine Steckdose in einem anderen 

Stromkreis als dem an, an den der Empfänger angeschlossen ist.

•    Wenden Sie sich an den Händler oder einen erfahrenen  

Radio-/Fernsehtechniker.

 

VORSICHT: Um die Grenzwerte des digitalen Geräts der Klasse 

B gemäß Teil 15 der FCC-Vorschriften einzuhalten, muss dieses 

Gerät mit zertifizierten Peripheriegeräten und abgeschirmten 

Kabeln verwendet werden. Alle Peripheriegeräte müssen 

abgeschirmt und geerdet sein. Der Betrieb mit nicht zertifizierten 
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Peripheriegeräten oder nicht abgeschirmten Kabeln kann 

zu Störungen des Funk- oder Empfangsbetriebs führen. 

 

MODIFIKATION: Jegliche Änderungen oder Modifikationen 

an diesem Gerät, die nicht von Nolii autorisiert 

sind, führen zum Erlöschen der Garantie.

 

Eine Kopie der CE-Kennzeichnung der Europäischen Union 

“Konformitätserklärung” ist auf der Website erhältlich: nolii.com

 

Kundenservice

E-Mail: hello@nolii.com

Web: nolii.com

 

Informationen zur Produktentsorgung finden Sie unter nolii.com

RU

Наименование продукта: Duo Plug (UK)

Тип продукта: USB-адаптер

Модель №: FPUKC1, FPUKC2, FPUKC3, 

Номинальные значения:

Вход: AC 100-240 V, ~50-60 Гц 0.3 А

Выход: 2 x USB-A 5V 2.4A (макс.)
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Законные права

Ничто в данном буклете не затрагивает следующее: (i) 

ответственность Nolii Limited («Nolii») за смерть или телесные 

повреждения, вызванные халатностью Nolii; или (ii) ваши 

законные права как потребителя (эти права заключаются в том, 

что продукт должен соответствовать описанию, соответствовать 

назначению и иметь удовлетворительное качество).

 

Гарантия

Компания Nolii стремится производить продукцию самого 

высокого качества. Для этого на этот продукт предоставляется 

гарантия в течение 1 года с даты покупки. Пожалуйста, 

сохраните копию чека на покупку в качестве подтверждения, 

чтобы мы могли подтвердить ваше право собственности 

на продукт, если вам потребуется подать претензию по 

данной гарантии. Пожалуйста, посетите www.nolii.com/

warranty для полной информации о гарантии продукта.

 

Исключения и ограничения

За исключением видов ответственности, указанных в разделе 

«Законные права» выше, и за исключением гарантии, 

изложенной в разделе «Гарантия» выше, компания Nolii 

не несет никакой другой ответственности перед вами в 

отношении продуктов. Вы, в частности, соглашаетесь с 

тем, что компания Nolii не несет ответственности за любые 

убытки или ущерб, которые вы понесли или можете понести: 

(i) которые не могли предвидеть обе стороны на тот момент, 

когда продукт был приобретен; (ii) которые не были причинены 

компанией Nolii; или (iii) которые являются коммерческими 

потерями или ущербом и (или) потерями или ущербом не в 

отношении потребителей. Кроме того, компания Nolii не несет 

ответственности за потерю или повреждение какого-либо 

электронного устройства или личного имущества внутри или 
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снаружи изделия Nolii (если оно не вызвано дефектом изделия).

 

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ!

Прочитайте все инструкции и предупреждения перед 

использованием этого продукта. Неправильное использование 

этого продукта может привести к его повреждению, 

перегреву, токсичным испарениям, пожару или взрыву, за 

которые вы несете ответственность, а не компания Nolii.

 

Риск пожара и ожогов. Не открывать, не раздавливать, не 

нагревать выше 40°C и не сжигать. Сохраните оригинальную 

документацию по продукту для дальнейшего использования. 

Только для использования в сухом помещении.

 

Руководство по эксплуатации USB-адаптеров:

•    Всегда использовать в хорошо вентилируемом 

помещении. Не используйте для зарядки под подушкой, 

под одеялом или на воспламеняющихся поверхностях.

•    Держите устройство вдали от источников тепла,  

прямых солнечных лучей, горючих газов, влаги, воды  

или других жидкостей.

•    Не разбирайте, не открывайте, не подвергайте 

микроволновой печи, не сжигайте, не окрашивайте и 

не вставляйте в устройство посторонние предметы.

•    Не подвергайте устройство механическим 

воздействиям, таким как раздавливание, изгиб, 

прокалывание или измельчение. Избегайте падения 

или размещения тяжелых предметов на устройстве.

•    Не закорачивайте устройство и не храните его включенным 

в розетку, где оно может быть закорочено другими 

металлическими или проводящими предметами.

•    Не используйте устройство, если оно является влажным 

или иным образом повреждено, чтобы избежать 
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поражения электрическим током, взрыва и (или) травм. 

Свяжитесь с дилером или уполномоченным агентом.

Использование изделия 

Этот продукт предназначен для использования только 

в сочетании с соответствующими устройствами и (или) 

аксессуарами и в соответствии с их инструкциями и 

руководствами пользователя. Пожалуйста, обратитесь к 

упаковке вашего устройства, чтобы определить, совместим 

ли этот продукт с вашим устройством. Компания Nolii не 

несет ответственности за любые повреждения любого 

устройства, возникшие в результате использования этого 

продукта (если только он не вызван дефектом продукта).

 

Компания Nolii никоим образом не несет ответственности за 

любые убытки или ущерб, которые вы или любая третья сторона 

можете понести или понесли в результате использования, 

намеренного или непреднамеренного, или неправильного 

использования этого продукта в сочетании с любым устройством 

или аксессуаром, отличным от соответствующего устройства 

или аксессуар, для которого предназначен этот продукт. 

Компания Nolii не должна нести ответственность за любые 

убытки или ущерб, которые вы или любая третья сторона 

можете понести или понесли в результате неправильного 

использования этого продукта или несоблюдения инструкций 

или руководств пользователя для этого продукта.

 

Данное устройство соответствует части 15 Правил Федеральной 

комиссии по связи США, а также Общим требованиям 

к соответствию радиоаппаратуры Правил IC. Работа 

регулируется следующими двумя условиями: (1) Данное 

устройство не должно создавать вредных помех, а также (2) 

данное устройство должно работать в условиях любых помех, 

включая помехи, которые могут вызвать сбои в работе.
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ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: Данное устройство протестировано и признано 

соответствующим ограничениям для цифровых устройств 

класса B в соответствии с части 15 Правил Федеральной 

комиссии по связи США и соответствует директиве EMC 

2014/30/ЕС, директиве по низковольтному оборудованию 

2014/35/ЕС и директиве RoHS 2011/65/ЕС (в новой редакции).

 

Эти ограничения предназначены для обеспечения разумной 

защиты от вредных помех в жилых помещениях.

 

Данное оборудование генерирует, использует и может 

излучать радиочастотную энергию и, если установлено 

и используется в соответствии с инструкциями, может 

вызывать вредные помехи для радиосвязи. Тем не менее, 

не имеется никакой гарантии, что помехи не возникнут в 

конкретной установке. Если данное оборудование создает 

вредные помехи приему радио-или телевизионных сигналов, 

что можно определить путем выключения и включения 

оборудования, пользователю рекомендуется попытаться 

устранить помехи одним из следующих способов:

 

•    Переориентировать или переместить приемную антенну.

•    Увеличить расстояние между оборудованием и приемником.

•    Подключить оборудование к розетке в цепи, отличной 

от той, к которой подключен приемник.

•    Обратиться к дилеру или опытному радио- телемастеру.

 

ВНИМАНИЕ: Чтобы соответствовать ограничениям цифрового 

устройства класса B, в соответствии с частью 15 правил 

Федеральной комиссии по связи США, это устройство должно 

использоваться с сертифицированными периферийными 

устройствами и экранированными кабелями. 
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Все периферийные устройства должны быть экранированы и 

заземлены. Работа с не сертифицированными периферийными 

устройствами или не экранированными кабелями может 

привести к помехам для радио или телеприема. 

 

МОДИФИКАЦИЯ: Любые изменения или модификации 

этого устройства, которые не разрешены Nolii, 

влекут за собой аннулирование гарантии.

 

Копия маркировки СЕ Европейского Союза «Заявление о 

соответствии» может быть получена на веб-сайте: nolii.com

 

Служба клиентской поддержки

Эл. почта: hello@nolii.com

Интернет: nolii.com

 

Для получения информации об утилизации 

продукта, пожалуйста, обратитесь к nolii.com
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